

Schedule of Fees 2024

On Application:			
Application Fee	\$350	Per child, non-refundable. The Application Fee covers the cost of the application process. Payment of the Application Fee does not guarantee an offer of a place at the school.	
Upon acceptance of offer:			
Enrolment Fee	\$1,550	A non-refundable enrolment fee is required to confirm acceptance of enrolment.	
Sibling Discount Enrolment Fee	¢1000		
2 nd Child 3 rd Child 4 th Child and subsequent children	\$1000 \$750 \$500	There is no enrolment fee for Long Day Care (Application fee & per day fees only)	
Student Tuition Fees	Per Term		
Preschool & Primary (Stage 1 to 3) Sibling Discount School Tuition 2nd Child 3rd Child 4th Child and subsequent children High School (stage 4 & 5) Overseas Students	\$3,696 -\$420 -\$850 -\$1270 \$4,692 -\$250 Billed as per stage Plus, an	Tuition fees are due by the first day of each term. The 2024 fee includes a contribution toward incursions/excursions to minimise the number of times we seek further payment. In lieu of incomplete building works, enrolment will be eligible for a \$1000 per annum discount (-\$250 per term) Subject to Visa Class. Please contact the school for further information.	
Diagounts	additional \$8,480		
Discounts First Discounts	¢100	Earth bind an dellation	
(subject to eligibility)	-\$120	Early bird and sibling discounts are available. See 'discounts' section overleaf and refer to Terms and Conditions on invoice.	

0-3 First Steps Montessori	Per Term	
1 st Child	\$255	
2 nd Child	\$200	No Enrolment or Application Fee for First Steps Montessori
Parent & baby (under 6 months old)	\$135	
Long Day Montessori Education	Per Day	
Tara Room (15 months to 3 years)	\$150	Long Day Care fees are billed fortnightly. Short term leave from Long Day Care must be paid in full. An enrolment will end for Child Care Subsidy purposes if a child does not attend a session of care for 14 continuous weeks. Early bird discounts do not apply to Long Day Care.
Akasha Room (3-6 years)	\$140	

Mid-Term Enrolment

Tuition fees will be pro-rated where a student commences during term.

Students starting mid-week in Long Day Care will be invoiced for the entire week.

Withdrawal Notice Period

Families enrolled in Primary and High School seeking to withdraw from enrolment are required to provide one full term's notice in writing to the Principal and enrolments. In lieu of notice one full term's tuition fees will be charged.

Four weeks' notice is required for children enrolled in Long Day Care.

Other Fees & Charges Camps- There will be an additional TBA charge for the school camps. **Building Fund Donation** \$150 Voluntary, tax-deductible Card Transaction 1% Applies to all MasterCard, Visa & EPOS payments. Late pick up fee from Long Day \$18.00 For the first 10 minutes or part thereof. Montessori \$1.50 Per minute after 6.10pm

Typically, Independent School Fees increase annually. Our Fees are adjusted each calendar year

2024 Fee Due Date

Tuition fees are due by the Monday of week commencing of each term start date:

Term 1: Monday, 29 January 2024 (Term commences: Thursday 1 February 2024)

Term 2: Monday, 29 April 2024 (Term commences: Tuesday 30 April 2024)

Term 3: Monday, 22nd July 2024 (Term commences: Tuesday 23 July 2024)

Term 4: Monday, 14th October 2024 (Term commences: Tuesday 15 October 2024)

Early Bird - \$120 discount applies if term fees are paid 4 weeks prior to fee due date:

Term 1: Monday 1 January 2024

Term 2: Monday 1 April 2024

Term 3: Monday 24 June 2024

Term 4: Monday 16 September 2024

Bank Details

Sydney Montessori School

BSB: 062 184

A/C: 1180 1234

Please use your family name as a description